The 2025 Community Development, Building & Grounds
budget provides funding for this painting project (Org 02015000, Obj 524200, $117,000.00).

Company Proposal Amount
Grand Stage Company $117,000.00

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases over twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) exceptions to written specifications and bidding requirements. The
following purchases whose estimated cost is in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00)
may be awarded without written specifications or bidding.  Three (3) of these circumstances apply:

(a)  Purchases which may only be practicably made from a single source;

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City